#### 502656543 01/29/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2703150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENSEY NASH CRD TECHNOLOGY LLC	12/11/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KENSEY NASH BVF TECHNOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD
Internal Address:	108 WEBSTER BLDG
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11049410
Application Number:	11356784
Application Number:	13484270

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 484-713-2167

Email: Glen.Schmiesing@dsm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GLEN SCHMIESING

Address Line 1: 735 PENNSYLVANIA DRIVE Address Line 2: DSM BIOMEDICAL - IP

Address Line 4: EXTON, PENNSYLVANIA 19341

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLEN H. SCHMIESING
	PATENT

502656543 REEL: 032077 FRAME: 0281

Signature:	/Glen H. Schmiesing/
Date:	01/29/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger_CRD_into_BVF_20141231#page1.tif source=Merger_CRD_into_BVF_20141231#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032077 FRAME: 0282

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KENSEY NASH CRD TECHNOLOGY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "KENSEY NASH BVF TECHNOLOGY LLC" UNDER THE

NAME OF "KENSEY NASH BVF TECHNOLOGY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013.

4701122 8100M

131411300

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 0973774

 $\mathcal{I}$ 

DATE: 12-12-13

PATENT REEL: 032077 FRAME: 0283

State of Delaware State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:01 PM 12/11/2013
FILED 04:01 PM 12/11/2013
SRV 131411300 - 4701122 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

RECORDED: 01/29/2014

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032077 FRAME: 0284